
Attachment B

Sidekick Solutions, LLC
On-going customization of the Shared Outcomes Measurement 
System (SOMS).

Competitive Request for Proposals (RFP) 7/1/24 6/30/27 908,000 

Council on Aging 
Services for Seniors

Adult day care (60 clients); Alzheimer's day care (35 clients); 
congregate meals (20,000); home delivered meals (180,000); to-
go meals (30,000); nutrition program (200 clients); and aging 
better program (48 clients).

Competitive Request for Proposals (RFP) 7/1/24 6/30/25 1,648,797 

Legal Aid of Sonoma 
County

Legal Assistance and Referral Services (400 clients). Competitive Request for Proposals (RFP) 7/1/24 6/30/25 100,000 

Northern California 
Center for Well-Being

Community education (800 clients) and health promotion 
programs (250 clients).

Competitive Request for Proposals (RFP) 7/1/24 6/30/25 271,964 

North Coast 
Opportunities

Caregiver assessment (300 clients); caregiver support groups 
(100 clients); caregiver respite (120 clients); and disease 
prevention and health promotion (35 clients).

Competitive Request for Proposals (RFP) 7/1/24 6/30/25 239,229 

Petaluma People 
Services Center

Adult day care (15 clients); aging in place program (TBD); 
caregiver support groups (120 clients); case management (340 
clients); congregate (3,800) and home delivered (36,000) meals; 
fall prevention (75 clients); disease prevention and health 
promotion (120 clients); telephone reassurance (3,000 clients); 
and transportation (220 clients). 

Competitive Request for Proposals (RFP) 7/1/24 6/30/25 756,035 

Redwood Empire Food 
Bank

Food and nutrition program (55,776 food bags). Competitive Request for Proposals (RFP) 7/1/24 6/30/25 200,000 

Senior Advocacy 
Services

Health Insurance Counseling and Advocacy Program (HICAP) 
Investigation and resolution of complaints of long-term care 
facility residents (Ombudsman); elder abuse prevention 
education and training (38 clients); and free, unbiased 
counseling, education, and assistance on Medicare, prescription 
drugs, and long-term care insurance options.

Competitive Request for Proposals (RFP) 7/1/24 6/30/25 862,438 

Sonoma County Junior 
College District

Wraparound services to veterans attending Santa Rosa Junior 
College including a Student Support Specialist providing mental 
health counseling to 25 veterans and 55 referrals annually. 

Single Source Waiver - CalVET grant requires 
partnering with local community college. 

7/1/24 6/30/26 299,852 

Redwood Empire Food 
Bank

CalFresh Referral, Outreach, and Application (260) Assistance

Single Source Waiver - As the largest food distribution 
entity in the County, Redwood Empire Food Bank is in 
a unique position to perform CalFresh referral and 
application assistance countywide. 

7/1/24 6/30/25 100,000 

United Way of the Wine 
Country

211 Services and CalFresh Application (1,200) Assistance
Single Source Waiver - United Way of the Wine 
Country is licensed by the California Public Utilities 
Commission to operate Sonoma County's 211 system.

7/1/24 6/30/25 216,808 

Conservation Corps 
North Bay

Sonoma County Youth Ecology Corps, providing youth and 
young adults paid work experience ($18.25 - $20.25/hr to start), 
environmental education, career exploration and work-
readiness skills

Competitive Request for Qualifications (RFQ) 6/10/24 6/9/25 804,923 

Goodwill Industries of 
the Redwood Empire

SonomaWORKS Employment Services for 540 participants Competitive Request for Proposals (RFP) 7/1/24 6/30/25 872,460 

Goodwill Industries of 
the Redwood Empire

My Pathway Program, providing 96 youth and young adults 
education and employment services

Competitive Request for Proposals (RFP) 7/1/24 6/30/25 628,050 

Interfaith Shelter 
Network, Inc

Three Transitional Housing Units, including Supportive Services, 
for Housing and Disability Advocacy Program (HDAP) and 
SonomaWORKS Housing Support Program (HSP) clients

Competitive Request for Proposals (RFP) 7/1/24 6/30/25 450,000 

Petaluma People 
Services Center

My Pathway Program, providing 88 youth and young adults 
education and employment services

Competitive Request for Proposals (RFP) 7/1/24 6/30/25 387,355 

Sonoma County Junior 
College District

Support for  SonomaWORKS clients enrolled at Santa Rosa 
Junior College 

Sole Source Waiver - State of California requires 
partnering with the local Community College in 
support of enrolled SonomaWORKS participants.

7/1/24 6/30/25 100,000 

Women's Recovery 
Services 

General Assistance for clients residing in Residential 
Rehabilitation Facilities

Not Applicable 7/1/24 6/30/27 0 

Community Child Care 
Council

Emergency Child Care Bridge Program for Foster Children/Child 
Care Navigator including childcare vouchers; advocacy; 24 
trauma-informed care trainings and 18 coaching sessions for 
providers annually; maintaining Childcare Eligibility List

Single Source Waiver - Research determined only one 
qualified service provider in the region.

7/1/24 6/30/26 301,578 

Family Builders By 
Adoption

2.0 FTE's providing intensive family finding and engagement 
services to identify, locate, and engage relatives, kin, and 
support networks to create permanent homes for  foster up to 
age 21 placed in out-of-home care

Single Source Waiver - Leveraging procurement 
completed by City of San Francisco to test pilot 
program in Sonoma County.

7/1/24 6/30/26 771,225 

Seneca Family of 
Agencies

Sonoma Marin Family Urgent Response System (FURS) providing  
support caregiver families, foster youth, and former foster youth 
through a toll-free statewide telephone hotline available 24/7 
and a corresponding local in-person mobile response during 
crisis situations

Competitive Request for Proposals (RFP) 7/1/24 6/30/25 703,609 

TLC Child & Family 
Services

The Transitional Housing Plus (THP-Plus) Program providing 
affordable housing and comprehensive supportive services for 
up to thirty-six (36) months to help former foster care and 
probation youth ages eighteen to twenty-five (18-25) 
successfully transition from out-of-home placements to 
independent living

Competitive Request for Proposals (RFP) 7/1/24 6/30/26 2,000,000 

California Parenting 
Institute (Amendment 1)

Parent Mentor Program Competitive Request for Proposals (RFP) 7/1/23 6/30/26 805,312 

Seneca Family of 
Agencies (Amendment 
1)

Wraparound Services Competitive Request for Proposals (RFP) 7/1/23 6/30/25 99,000 

TOTAL $13,526,635 

HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT PROCUREMENT METHOD BY CONTRACT


	FY 24-25 Procurement

